No: 41/CC/DFO/HDH/2023-24

Office of the District Fire Officer Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Hassan District Hassan-573201 Date: 25-11-2023.

To,

The Chairman Global Educational Foundation® Chikkakondagola Koppalu Tejur road, Hassan-573219.

Sir.

Sub: Issue Fire Safety Compliance Certificate with respect to fire prevention, Fighting and evacuation measures maintained/required at "Millennium World School" building at #36, Chikkakondagola Koppalu, Tejur road, Hassan-573201.

Ref:- 1. Advice No: 10/FSR/DFO/HDH/2023-24. Date: 01-08-2023.

- 2. Your request letter dated: 14-10-2023.
- 3. CN.02/CC/FSO/HSN/2023 Dated: 21-11-2023.

With reference to the above citied subject, as per reference (1) Fire safety recommendation certificate was issued to the premises of at "Millennium World School" building at #36, Chikkakondagola Koppalu, Tejur road, Hassan-573201 with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and Compliance the same within 3 months.

Now as per reference (2) the School management submitted letter and requested for Renewal of Fire Safety Compliance Certificate.

In this regard as per reference (3) The Fire Station Officer, Hassan Fire Station was reinspected the premises on 31-10-2023 & Submitted the report fulfilled the fire fighting systems and found the fire fighting systems are in good working condition during inspecting and recommended to issue Fire Safety Compliance certificate.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the <u>'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate'</u> "Millennium World School" building at #36, Chikkakondagola Koppalu, Tejur road, Hassan-573201 subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working conditions and to <u>'Renewal the Fire</u> <u>Safety Compliance Certificate for every year'</u>

<u>Copy with respects</u> DGP & DG Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Bangalore-42 <u>Copy to</u> For MILLENNIUM WORLD SCHOOL Fire Station Officer Swithe T purfug Hassan Fire Statior HAIRMAN District Fire Officer 3-1-

Karnataka Fire & Emergency Service Hassan District, Hassan Fire Station For Millennium ANSAN 573201

Hassan

Director Principal